October 1, 2018 -
October 7, 2018

October 2018 November 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
12 3 456 12 3
7 8 910111213 4 56 7 8 910
14 1516 17 18 19 20 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
2122 23 24 25 26 27 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
28 29 30 31 25 26 27 28 29 30

Monday, October 1

Tuesday, October 2

I 8:00am - 10:00am Drive from Phx to Marana (In the Tahoe)

7 10:00am - 11:00am GRAND OPENING - Marana Water
Reclamation Facility & Recharge (Marana Water Reclamation Facility,
14393 N Luckett Rd, Marana, AZ 85653)

" 12:00pm - 2:00pm Drive from back from Marana to Phx (In the
Tahoe)

Wednesday, October 3
£ 11:00am - 11:30am MEETING - Stacey Tellinghuisen (Tobin Office)

Friday, October 5

' Thursday, October 4
719:30am - 10:00am Drive or walk to Supreme Court

£ 10:00am - 12:00pm ORAL ARGUMENT - SUPREME COURT - City of
Surprise v. ACC/Lake Pleasant

I 12:00pm - 12:30pm Drive or walk back from Supreme Court

Saturday, October 6

¥ 11:00am - 12:00pm Persenal

Sunday, October 7

Andy Tobin

1/15/2019 4:54 PM



October 8, 2018 -
October 14, 2018

October 2018 November 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
12 3 456 1 2 3
7 8 9101112 13 4 56 7 8 910
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 111213 14 15 16 17
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
28 29 30 31 25 26 27 28 29 30

Monday, October 8

Tuesday, October 9

[[ T state Holiday Columbus Day

I 10:00am - 11:00am 10th Biennial Transmission Meeting (Tobin's

Office & Staff) (Conf-CommWing) - Carolyn D. Buck
I 11:00am - 12:00pm Matt Derr - Gas Master Meters

Wednesday, October 10

¥ 11:00am - 12:00pm MEETING w/ Holly RE: Discuss Arizona Energy
Modernization Plan media requests

£ 1:00pm - 1:30pm MEETING w/ John Mazza RE: Pipeline Safety
Division and gas master meters

Jackson Street, Phoenix, AZ 85004)

Friday, October 12

¥ 10:00am - 11:00am Corp comm.

¥ 5:30pm - 7:00pm GPEC Annual Event 2018 (Events on Jackson, 245 E

Thursday, October 11

1 12:00am - 8:00am Overnight stay in Tucson (Hilton El Conguistador,
Tucson, Arizona)

i 8:00am - 9:00am— Personal

¥ 9:00am - 10:00am Keynote Speech for 101st Arizona Tax
Conference - regarding the outlook of solar - for Grant Nulle
(Hilton El Conquistador, 10000 N Oracle Rd, Tucson, Arizona)

10:00am - 3:00pm Open Meeting (Remotely in Tucson) - Andy Tobin

[¥ 3:00pm - 6:00pm Drive back from Tucson to EPCOR meeting (In
the Jeep)

| [ 6:00pm - 7:30pm EPCOR Community Meeting RE: Johnson Utilities

Saturday, October 13

Sunday, October 14

Andy Taobin

1/15/2019 5:20 PM




October 15, 2018 -
October 21, 2018

October 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

November 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

123 456 12 3
7 8 910111213 4567 8 9210
14 1516 17 18 19 20 111213 14 15 16 17
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
28 29 30 31 25 26 27 28 29 30

Monday, October 15
I 2:00pm - 3:00pm AZCC mtg.

Tuesday, October 16

212:00pm - 1:060pm Matt Rowell RE: CC&N Policy Statement

111 2:00pm - 3:00pm Jeff Crocket - Red Rock Telecom (Conference
Room)

Wednesday, October 17

7 9:30am - 10:30am MEETING w/ APS RE: Biomass RFP (Tobin Office
or Conference Room) - Andy Tobin

Thursday, October 18

¥ 10:00am - 11:00am- ?era?J

Friday, October 19
¥ 11:00am - 12:30pm Call w/ Meghan Grabel RE: Biomass

Saturday, October 20

Sunday, October 21

Andy Tobin

1/15/2019 5:23 PM



October 22, 2018 -
October 28, 2018

October 2018
SuMo TuWe_Th_f_r%
12 3 456

7 8 910111213
14 1516 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

November 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
12 3
4 56 7 8 910
1112 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30

Monday, October 22

Tuesday, October 23

I 10:00am - 12:00pm Public Comment - WS-02987A-17-0392 -
Johnson Utilities, L.L.C. - Rates- Harpring (HR1) - Grace Beltran

£ 1:00pm - 2:00pm Meeting RE: CPP (Comm Wing) - Daniel Schwiebert
I 3:00pm - 6:00pm Drive from Phoenix to Ajo

" 6:00pm - 8:00pm Ajo Public Comment (Ajo Ambulance Services
Building, 1850 N. Ajo, Gila Bend Hwy, Ajo, AZ)

Wednesday, October 24

Friday, October 26

Thursday, October 25

Saturday, October 27

Sunday, October 28

Andy Tobin

1/15/2019 4:54 PM




October 29, 2018 -
November 4, 2018

October 2018 November 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

12 3 456 1 2 3
7 8 9101112 13 4 5 6 7 8 910
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 1112 13 14 15 16 17
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 18 19 20 21 22 23 24
28 29 30 31 25 26 27 28 29 30

Monday, October 29

" 11:00am - 11:30am MEETING w/ Commission Staff RE: ASUF
{Conf-CommWing) - Andy Tobin

Wednesday, October 31

Friday, November 2
l < 12:00am Landon at Energy Blockchain Conference (Orlando, FL) |

Tuesday, October 30

11:00am - 12:00pm MEETING w/ Brad Worsley RE: APS Biomass
RFP (Tobin Office or Conference Room)

11 2:00pm - 3:00pm Liberty Utilities

Thursday, November 1

L 12:00am Landon at Energy Blockchain Conference (Orlando, FL) = I

I 2:00pm - 2:30pm Landon speaking at Energy Blockchain
Conference (Orlando, FL)

Saturday, November 3

Sunday, November 4

Andy Tobin 5

1/15/2019 4:54 PM



November 5, 2018 -
November 11, 2018

November 2018 December 2018

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe TI'_1 Fr Sa

1 2 3 1
456 7 8 910 2 34546 7 8
111213 14 15 16 17 910111213 14 15
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
25 26 27 28 29 30 23 Zfll 25 26 27 28 29

30 3

Monday, November 5

10:30am - 1:00pm WORKSHOP - EVAZ Stakeholder Meeting
(Hearing Room 1)

Wednesday, November 7

Tuesday, November 6

£ 2:00pm - 3:00pm Drive to Tempe

I 3:00pm - 5:30pm Invitation: DG Study Tour with ASU, NREL, S.
American Delegation @ Tue Nov 6, 2018 3pm - 5:30pm (MST)

(atobin@azcc.gov) (Wrigley Hall, Room 481, Tempe, Arizona State
University) - Maren Mahoney

Thursday, November 8

r 12:00am Open Meeting

|l

€ 12:00am Open Meeting

¥ 10:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Friday, November 9

I 10:00am - 12:00pm Winter Preparedness Meeting (Hearing Room)
1 ¥ 2:30pm - 4:00pm Cyber Security Facility (117 & Peoria)

Saturday, November 10

Sunday, November 11

Andy Tobin

1 1/15/2019 5:25 PM



November 12, 2018 -
November 18, 2018

November 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr %\

December 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

12 3 1
4 567 8 910 2 345678
1112 13 14 15 16 17 91011 12 13 14 15
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
25 26 27 28 29 30 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

Monday, November 12

Tuesday, November 13

I State Holiday Veteran's Day

" 11:00am - 12:00pm Court Rich 8 TESLA RE: EVs (Tobin Office)

I 8:00am - 5:00pm HOLIDAY

Wednesday, November 14

[T 10:00am - 5:00pm HEARING - Cordes Lakes CC&N Extension
(Hearing Room 1)

Friday, November 16
¥ 8:00am - 9:30am Overnight Stay in Tucson (Ramada Tucson)

I 9:30am - 12:00pm HEARING - Ajo Rate Case (Tucson, Room 222)
I 12:00pm - 2:00pm Drive back from Tucson to Phoenix

Thursday, November 15

1 2:00pm - 3:00pm: ?ﬁ\/l'hyé

11:00am - 11:30am Drive from Office to MCAQD

=

7111:30am - 1:00pm TOBIN IS SPEAKING - MCAQD Arizona Energy
Modernization Plan (Ground-floor conference room, 3800 N. Central
Ave (MCAQD Office))

£ 1:00pm - 3:00pm Drive from Phoenix to Tucson
m 3:00pm - 5:00pm HEARING - Ajo Rate Case (Tucson, Room 222)
5:00pm - 12:00am Overnight Stay in Tucson (Ramada Tucson)

Saturday, November 17

Sunday, November 18

Andy Tobin

1/15/2019 4:54 PM



November 19, 2018 -
November 25, 2018

November 2018 December 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
12 3 1
4 56 7 8 910 2 3456738
111213 14 15 16 17 91011 12 13 14 15
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
25 26 27 28 29 30 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

Monday, November 19

Tuesday, November 20

. 10:00am - 12:00pm WORKSHOP - EV Stakeholder Meeting
(Hearing Room 1)

Wednesday, November 21

Friday, November 23

Thursday, November 22
I Thanksgiving Day
I 8:00am - 5:00pm HOLIDAY

Saturday, November 24
|

Sunday, November 25

Andy Tobin

8 1/15/2019 4:54 PM



November 2018 December 2018
November 26, 2018 - b e ST B

1 2 3 1
4567 8 910 2345678
Decem er 2 2018 1112 13 14 15 16 17 910 11 12 13 14 15
’ 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
25 26 27 28 29 30 23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31
Monday, November 26 Tuesday, November 27
[ 1:00pm - 2:00pm Ray Jones Update RE: Cordes Lakes Water 9:00am - 10:00am

Company Well Drilling (Tobin Office)

[ 2:00pm - 3:00pm Ray Jones RE: Farmers Water Company (Tobin
Office)

7 12:30pm - 1:30pm MEETING Clenera, Jared McKee (Tobin Office)

Wednesday, November 28 Thursday, November 29
¥ 9:00am - 10:00am — Privi

10:30am - 11:30am CALL w/ Jaime Molera & Edith Lefevrne RE:
Arizona Energy Modernization Plan (602-510-3235)

7 1:30pm - 2:30pm MEETING - Western Energy Imbalance Market

Friday, November 30 Saturday, December 1

Sunday, December 2

Andy Tobin 1 1/15/2019 5:29 PM



December 3, 2018 -
December 9, 2018

December 2018
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

January 2019
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 12 3 45
2 345678 6 7 8 9101112
910111213 14 15 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 27 28 29 30 31

Monday, December 3
10:00am - 11:30am WORKSHOP Deregulation (Hearing Room 1)

Tuesday, December 4

7 1:00pm - 1:30pm MEETING w/ Dennis Randolph RE: Pipeline
Safety Legislation

[ ] o

Persanad

Wednesday, December 5

£ 1:00pm - 2:00pm MEETING w/ Marilyn Rodriguez to answer
questions regarding the Commission’s lobbyist registration portal
and determine whether future discussions could involve issues
within the jurisdiction of the Corporation Commission (221 E
Indianola Ave, Phoenix, AZ 85012)

Friday, December 7

[ 7:30am - 8:00am "Water in Arizona: Past Present & Future” -
Issues & Answers Forum (Arizona Heritage Center, Steele Auditorium,
1300 N College Ave, Tempe, AZ 85281)

I 8:15am - 9:15am Grady Gammage Jr - "Water in Arizona: Past
Present & Future" - Issues & Answers Forum (Arizona Heritage
Center, Steele Auditorium, 1300 N College Ave, Tempe, AZ 85281)

2 9:15am - 10:00am Drought Contingency - "Water in Arizona: Past
Present 8 Future” - Issues & Answers Forum (Arizona Heritage
Center, Steele Auditorium, 1300 N College Ave, Tempe, AZ 85281)

¥ 10:15am - 11:15am Rusty Bowers, Sarah Porter - Groundwater
Management - "Water in Arizona: Past Present & Future” - Issues
& Answers Forum (Arizona Heritage Center, Steele Auditorium, 1300

I 11:00am - 12:00pm MEETING w/ SWEEP Re: Independent Study
Ratepayer Benefits Electric Vehicle Charging Stations (Tobin Office)

I 11:30am - 12:15pm Glenn Hamer - "Water in Arizona: Past Present

8 Future” - Issues & Answers Forum (Arizona Heritage Center, Steele |

Thursday, December 6

I 9:00am - 10:00am MEETING w/ Navajo Nation Council Speaker
Lorenzo Bates RE: Navajo Generating Station (Tobin Office)

¥ 10:00am - 11:00am MEETING w/ Paul Walker RE: AZ SUN II
Program

71 3:30pm - 5:30pm 2018 Thought Leader Forum - PHX East Valley
leaders - Mesa Mayor John Giles and Intel - Rep. Jay Lawrence
(Fashion And Business Resource Innovation Center, 132 E. 6th St
Tempe, Arizona)

Saturday, December 8

Sunday, December 9

Andy Tobin

10

1/15/2019 4:54 PM



December 10, 2018 -
December 16, 2018

December 2018 January 2019
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 12 3 45
23 456 78 6 7 8 9101112
910111213 14 15 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 27 28 29 30 31

Monday, December 10

Tuesday, December 11

I 4:30pm Business H20: Global Water Summit (Arizona Biltmore =
Resort, 2400 E Missouri Ave, Phoenix, AZ)

! 7:00am - 8:00am Agribusiness 8 Water - Registration/ Breakfast/
Networking (SRP's "Pera Club," 1 E Continental Dr., Tempe, AZ)

.~ 8:00am - 8:10am Welcoming Remarks & Introduction -

[l 8:10am - 8:45am Keynote on US Trade Policy - Agribusiness &

£ 10:50am - 11:20am Agribusiness & Water - Rusty Bowers on the
I 11:20am - 12:30pm Agribusiness 8& Water - Break for Lunch (SRP's
! 1:30pm - 2:00pm Drive to Commission for Staff Meeting

[ 2:00pm - 4:00pm Staff Meeting

[ 2:00pm - 2:15pm Agribusiness & Water - Ed Gerak of AZ Power

£ 3:00pm - 3:15pm Agribusiness 8 Water -Arizona Industrial Hemp
¥ 4:00pm - 4:30pm Drive from Commission to AZ Biltmore Hotel for
1 4:30pm - 6:30pm VIP Reception - Glenn Hamer - BusinessH20

[ < 5:00pm Business H20: Global Water Summit (Arizona Biltmore |
[ 7:30am - 8:30am Registration & Breakfast - BusinessH20 Global
I71 8:30am - 8:45am Welcoming Remarks, Glenn Hamer - BusinessH20

I7] 8:45am - 9:15am Water Technology Showcase, Lightning Round -
[719:15am - 10:00am Water Infrastructure 8 Public/Private

{71 10:00am - 1:00pm WORKSHOP - EV Charging Stations (Hearing

1 10:00am - 10:15am Lightning Round - BusinessH20 Global Water
21 10:15am - 11:00am Water Challenges Faced by Local Utilities -
©711:00am - 11:15am Lightning Round - BusinessH20 Global Water
= 11:15am - 11:45am Networking Break - BusinessH20 Global Water
1 11:45am - 1:00pm YOU ARE GIVING THE PLEDGE OF ALLEAGANCE
¥ 1:15pm - 2:15pm New Water Innovations - BusinessH20 Global

I 2:20pm - 2:45pm Lightning Round - BusinessH20 Global Water
More ltems...

Wednesday, December 12
i 8:30am - 9:30am

Persona|

Friday, December 14

7 11:00am - 12:00pm Meeting w/ Mara Pernick (ACA) RE: Energy
Blockchain & Israel

| Thursday, December 13

I 1:30pm - 2:30pm MEETING w/ Rep. Weninger RE: Energy
Blockchain Docket (Majority Leader’s Conference Room on the 2nd
Floor of the House of Representatives)

Saturday, December 15

Sunday, December 16

Andy Tobin

11

1/15/2019 4:54 PM



December 17, 2018 -
December 23, 2018

December 2018 January 2019

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr 5a
1 12345

2 3456 7 8 6 7 8 9101112

9101112 13 14 15 13141516 17 18 19

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

23 2111 25 26 27 28 29 27 28 29 30 31

303

Monday, December 17

Tuesday, December 18

h 2:00am Open Meeting il

10:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Wednesday, December 19

Friday, December 21
I 10:00am - 12:00pm AMEUP 1l Demonstration (2nd Floor Conference
Room)

¥ 1:00pm - 3:00pm ACC Kid's Gingerbread House-Making Party
(Hearing Room 2)

{(714-585-8933)

Thursday, December 20

Saturday, December 22

|
'Sunday, December 23

[l| « 12:00am Open Meetin
i 7:30am - S:BOa_ Personal

£ 11:00am - 12:00pm CALL w/ ASU Green Sports Alliance RE:
Conference Call to Coordinate Speakers and Energy Topics

Andy Tobin

12

1/15/2019 4.54 PM




December 2018 January 2019
December 24, 201 8 = SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 12345
2345678 6 78 9101112
December 30 2018 910111213 14 15 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
’ 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 27 28 29 30 31
30 31
Monday, December 24 Tuesday, December 25
| Christmas Day
[ 8:00am - 5:00pm HOLIDAY
Wednesday, December 26 Thursday, December 27
I 3:00pm - 4:00pm Staff. Mtg. AZCC.
Friday, December 28 Saturday, December 29
Sunday, December 30

Andy Tobin 13 1/15/2019 4:54 PM



